BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (U 904 G) for Approval of 2024-2031 Energy Efficiency Business Plan and 2024-2027 Portfolio Plan.

Application No. 22-03-(Filed March 4, 2022)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF THE APPLICATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (U 902 G) FOR APPROVAL OF 2024-2031 ENERGY EFFICIENCY STRATEGIC BUSINESS PLAN AND 2024-2027 PORTFOLIO PLAN

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY

HOLLY A. JONES

Attorney for SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY 555 West Fifth Street, Suite 1400 Los Angeles, California 90013 Telephone: (213) 244-2232 Facsimile: (213) 629-9620

E-mail: HAJones@socalgas.com

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (U 904 G) for Approval of 2024-2031 Energy Efficiency Business Plan and 2024-2027 Portfolio Plan.

Application No. (Filed March 4, 2022)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF THE APPLICATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (U 902 G) FOR APPROVAL OF 2024-2031 ENERGY EFFICIENCY STRATEGIC BUSINESS PLAN AND 2024-2027 PORTFOLIO PLAN

Pursuant to Rule 1.9 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the California Public Utilities Commission, Southern California Gas Company (SoCalGas) hereby provides this Notice of Availability of the Application of Southern California Gas Company (U 904 G) for Approval of 2024-2031 Energy Efficiency Strategic Business Plan and 2024-2027 Portfolio Plan, which SoCalGas filed with the Commission and served via e-mail on March 4, 2022. This Notice of Availability also includes the supporting materials for the Application, including separately bound testimony, which SoCalGas intends to offer into evidence.

The Notice of Availability is being served on all parties listed on the official service lists for Order Instituting Rulemaking Concerning Energy Efficiency Rolling Portfolios, Policies, Programs, Evaluation, and Related Issues (R.) 13-11-005 (Energy Efficiency OIR) and the Application of Southern California Edison Company (U338E) for Approval of Energy Efficiency Rolling Portfolio Business Plan A.17-01-013, et al.

The Application, along with the supporting material, is available on SoCalGas's website at: https://www.socalgas.com/regulatory/2022-energy-efficiency-application

In addition, pursuant to the Administrative Law Judge's R.13-11-005 Procedural Email Providing Guidance on Spreadsheets to be Included in Portfolio Applications (dated February 14), SoCalGas also makes available its energy efficiency 2024-2031 application data tables in spreadsheet form on its website. Pursuant to the above-referenced email, SoCalGas (1) files these spreadsheets via archival grade DVD to the CPUC Docket Office, and (2) serves these publicly

available spreadsheets as uploaded to the California Energy Data and Reporting System (CEDARS).

Individuals may receive a copy of the Application and supporting materials by directing their request in writing to:

Kristine Huliganga Regulatory Case Manager Southern California Gas Company 555 West Fifth Street, Ste. 1400 Los Angeles, California 90013-1011

Telephone: (213) 231-6987

Fax: (213) 244-4957

Email: khuliganga@socalgas.com

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Holly A. Jones
Holly A. Jones

Attorney for SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY 555 West Fifth Street, Suite 1400 Los Angeles, California 90013 Telephone: (213) 244-2232

Facsimile: (213) 629-9620 E-mail: HAJones@socalgas.com

March 4, 2022